# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM378996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Johans		03/21/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airstream, Inc.	
Street Address:	419 West Pike Street	
City:	Jackson Center	
State/Country:	ite/Country: OHIO	
Postal Code:	tal Code: 45334-0629	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4569914	NEST CARAVANS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742947706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742947706

Email: cputt@thorindustries.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Putt

Address Line 1: 601 East Beardsley Avenue Address Line 4: Elkhart, INDIANA 46514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRSTREAM - NEST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Putt
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher R. Putt/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Completed Johans Intellectual Property Assignment (Airstream - Nest)#page1.tif source=Completed Johans Intellectual Property Assignment (Airstream - Nest)#page2.tif source=Completed Johans Intellectual Property Assignment (Airstream - Nest)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0311

900359496

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Robert Johans (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of certain intellectual property used in the business of Nest Caravans, LLC, which intellectual property is outlined on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Intellectual Property"). For the purposes of this assignment, any reference to Assignor shall, where appropriate, refer to Nest Caravans, LLC. Assignor and Assignee (as defined below) acknowledge that Nest Caravans, LLC is included herein for the purpose of assigning and transferring the goodwill of the business in connection with which certain trademarks held by Johans have been used and to which the marks pertain.

Airstream, Inc., a Nevada corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property together with the goodwill of the Assignor and/or business in connection with which said trademarks have been used and to which the marks pertain.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including the right to sue and recover for past infringements, together with the goodwill of the Assignor and/or business in connection with which the trademarks have been used and to which the marks pertain.

Upon Assignee's request, Assignor will execute and deliver to Assignee such documents that Assignee considers necessary or appropriate to transfer all rights to and each item of Intellectual Property to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2016, to be effective the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2016.

Robert Johans

For the purpose of assigning and transferring the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks have been used:

Nest Caravans, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0312 By: Robert Johans Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0313

# Exhibit A

List all IP being transferred:

RECORDED: 04/01/2016

All of Assignor's (which reference shall include Nest Caravans, LLC) right, title, and interest in and to the trademark "Nest Caravans", including all applications and registrations and the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing. Such trademark was registered by Assignor with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4569914, Registration Date July 15, 2014.

All of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the domain name registration, and Assignor's (which reference shall include Nest Caravans, LLC) website located at, <a href="https://www.nestcaravans.com">www.nestcaravans.com</a>. Such internet domain registration was registered in October 2013 through GoDaddy.

All trade secrets and confidential know-how of Assignor used in the business of Nest Caravans, LLC, and all other intellectual property and related proprietary rights, interests, and protections of Assignor used in the business of Nest Caravans, LLC, other than in each case the Intellectual Property listed in paragraph (g) of Section 1.02 of the Disclosure Schedules to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Nest Caravans, LLC, Robert Johans, and Airstream, Inc. dated as of the date of this assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005763 FRAME: 0314